UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Customer Service: (828) 771-7300

NOTICE: All hearings scheduled for October 2022 in Asheville will be
conducted telephonically. If evidence needs to be presented in your case or you
anticipate extensive argument, you will need to either continue the matter to a
future hearing date in Asheville or contact chambers (704-350-7565) for a special
setting.

All parties, including Pro Se Parties, should connect to the courtroom 15 minutes
prior to their scheduled hearing time using the dial in information provided
below.

AT&T Teleconference Service: 888-684-8852
Access Code: 6204691 #
Security Code: 3874#

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR
FOR OCTOBER 18, 2022



1)

2)

3)

4)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

ASHEVILLE DIVISION

The Honorable George R. Hodges, Presiding

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2022

9:30 a.m.

13 Lewis Battle, Jr.

13 Janet Linda

13 Amy P. Allen

BUSCH/ORCUTT

13 Ronda J. Hawk

CALLOWAY

22-10135

22-10145

22-10022

20-10264

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Hearing on court order to appear and
show cause for dismissal of case (13, 1)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(17)

Hearing on court order to appear and
show cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)

Hearing on debtor’s petition granting
auto stay (19, 14)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
reconsider order (64, 63)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Status Hearing (32)



5)

6)

7)

8)

13 Michael L. Shelton 20-10181
Virginia M. Shelton

CRONQUIST

13 Charles R. Banner 18-10200
Tammy P. Banner

FLIPPIN

FLETCHER

7 Biltmore Land 22-10054

Corporation

GALLETTA

STALZER, TR/MARTIN

PINKSTON

O’'DEA

7 Beacon Linens & More, 21-10063
LLC

HENDERSON

STALZER, TR.

PINKSTON

FINEGAN

Hearing on debtors’ motion for
moratorium (58); Trustee’s response
(60)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of SN
Servicing Corporation for Relief from
Automatic Stay or Adequate Protection
(36); debtors” response (37)

3rd continued hearing on motion for
relief from stay [United Federal Credit
Union] (36); Trustee’s response in
opposition (42); opposition and
objection of Steven Smith, Allen
Equities, Inc., SA Smith, Inc. (50)

8th continued hearing on Motion of
4710 Holdings, LLC for Adequate
Protection and Relief from the
Automatic Stay (21); Trustee’s response
(22); Objection of Cross River, LLC (23)



9)

10)

11)

12)

13 Glenda D. Clabern 16-20000

7 Classic Acquisition, LLC 21-10164

MARTINEZ
STALZER, TR/MARTIN
RAAB

13 Kristy W. Rathbone 17-10408
MOSLEY

NAVE

13 Deborah L. Overman 19-10259

Lynn M. Overman, Jr.

MOSLEY
VINING

Status hearing on bench order granting
debtor’s motion to incur debt (48)

9th continued hearing on motion for
relief from stay or, in the alternative,
for adequate protection [United
Federal Credit Union] (84); response
[Hendrick Automotive Group] (99)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s
Motion to Determine Validity of
Mortgage Payment Change (60);
response of Nationstar Mortgage LLC
(64)

Hearing on debtors” motion to
determine validity of payment change
(22); response [MidFirst Bank] (24)



13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

13 Leonard D. Slaughter
Marisa N. Slaughter

MOSLEY

13 Kevin V. D’Ippolito

MOSLEY
DARER

13 Pamela J. Bolden

BEN PITTS

13 Keith R. Carney

BEN PITTS

13 Brent T. Curvin
Jennifer A. Curvin

BEN PITTS
BIRCHER

19-10282

22-10090

20-10154

21-10118

22-10080

Hearing on application for
compensation [R. Todd Mosley] (20);
Trustee’s response (21)

Continued hearing on Motion of CCC
Forest at Biltmore Park LLC for Relief
from the Automatic Stay Including
Application of 11 U.S.C. § 362(e)(27);
debtor’s response (28)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
for failure to make plan payments (29)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
for payment default (28)

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion for
moratorium (40, 33)

Continued hearing on Objection of
Solar Mosaic, Inc. to Valuation and
Plan Confirmation (18)



18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

7 Deven T. Cole

BEN PITTS
STALZER, TR.
DIXON

13 Lori A. Hollifield

MOORE/LEONARD

13 Lynette R. Davis

MOORE/LEONARD

13 Curtis R. Whitson, II
Cynthia L. Whitson

22-10099

17-10302

19-10261

20-10191

20-10292

Continued hearing on debtor’s Motion
to Avoid Judicial Lien (7); Opposition
of Lynn Villa (14, 11, 8)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
for payment default (31)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s
Motion to Disclose, Disburse and to
Modify Plan (21); Trustee’s response
(22)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss for payment default
(35)

Status hearing on order granting
debtor’s motion for moratorium (35, 31)



23) 13 Darlene E. Shepherd 20-10345 Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (21)

MOORE
24) 13 Bobby D. Miller 22-10069 2nd continued hearing on Objection of
Tina Gentry Miller to Confirmation of
debtor’s Proposed Chapter 13 Plan (13,
3)
MOORE
PINKSTON
25) 13 Darrell K. Riddle 22-10075 2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss (18)
MOORE
26) 13 Lisa C. Harper 22-10105 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (15, 3)
MOORE
27) 13 Linda C. Symonds 22-20012 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (13, 3)
MOORE



28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

13 Suzanne Cromer

13 Preston L. Tinsley
Suzanne L. Tinsley

13 Miranda M. Watson

13 Tabitha E. Sanchez

13 Thomas J. Redden
Carolyn A. Redden

HAY
PINKSTON

16-10406

20-10139

20-10141

20-20005

21-10168

22-10024

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
for payment default (32)

12th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Review (43, 69)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
for payment default (23)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
for payment default (30)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Claim #12 (41); Response
of Young’s Used Car Group (42)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss for failure to pay
first money (17)



34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

13 Dennis B. Smith
Anna M. Smith

13 Fredrick C. Maehr

22-10063

22-10087

22-10101

22-10117

22-20007

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(21)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(10)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (16, 11, 8, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (10, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (8, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
for payment default (31)



