## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

### 100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: (828) 771-7300

**NOTICE:** All hearings scheduled for October 2022 in Asheville will be conducted telephonically. If evidence needs to be presented in your case or you anticipate extensive argument, you will need to either continue the matter to a future hearing date in Asheville or contact chambers (704-350-7565) for a special setting.

All parties, including Pro Se Parties, should connect to the courtroom 15 minutes prior to their scheduled hearing time using the dial in information provided below.

AT&T Teleconference Service: 888-684-8852 Access Code: 6204691# Security Code: 3874#

# PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR FOR OCTOBER 18, 2022

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

# The Honorable George R. Hodges, Presiding

	TUESDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2022			Steven G. Tate, Trustee		
	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>					
1)	13	Lewis Battle, Jr.	22-10135	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (13, 1)		
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (17)		
	PRO	SE				
2)	13	Janet Linda	22-10145	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)		
				Hearing on debtor's petition granting auto stay (19, 14)		
	PRO SE					
3)	13	Amy P. Allen	22-10022	Hearing on debtor's motion to reconsider order (64, 63)		
	BUSC	CH/ORCUTT				
4)	13	Ronda J. Hawk	20-10264	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Status Hearing (32)		
	CAL	LOWAY				

\_\_\_\_\_\_

5)	13	Michael L. Shelton Virginia M. Shelton	20-10181	Hearing on debtors' motion for moratorium (58); Trustee's response (60)
	CRO	NQUIST		
6)	13	Charles R. Banner Tammy P. Banner	18-10200	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Motion of SN Servicing Corporation for Relief from Automatic Stay or Adequate Protection (36); debtors' response (37)
	FLIP FLET	PIN TCHER		
7)	7	Biltmore Land Corporation	22-10054	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [United Federal Credit Union] (36); Trustee's response in opposition (42); opposition and objection of Steven Smith, Allen Equities, Inc., SA Smith, Inc. (50)
	STA	LETTA LZER, TR./MARTIN KSTON EA		
8)	7	Beacon Linens & More, LLC	21-10063	8 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on Motion of 4710 Holdings, LLC for Adequate Protection and Relief from the Automatic Stay (21); Trustee's response (22); Objection of Cross River, LLC (23)
	STAI PINE	DERSON LZER, TR. KSTON EGAN		(,, 50)eeaon or eross niver, EEC (20)

9)	13	Glenda D. Clabern	16-20000	Status hearing on bench order granting debtor's motion to incur debt (48)
	KIGH	IT		
10)	7	Classic Acquisition, LLC	21-10164	9 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on motion for relief from stay or, in the alternative, for adequate protection [United Federal Credit Union] (84); response [Hendrick Automotive Group] (99)
		TINEZ ZER, TR./MARTIN 3		
11)	13	Kristy W. Rathbone	17-10408	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on debtor's Motion to Determine Validity of Mortgage Payment Change (60); response of Nationstar Mortgage LLC (64)
	MOS NAV			
12)	13	Deborah L. Overman Lynn M. Overman, Jr.	19-10259	Hearing on debtors' motion to determine validity of payment change (22); response [MidFirst Bank] (24)
	MOS VINI			

\_\_\_\_\_

13)	13	Leonard D. Slaughter Marisa N. Slaughter	19-10282	Hearing on application for compensation [R. Todd Mosley] (20); Trustee's response (21)
	MO9			
14)	13	Kevin V. D'Ippolito	22-10090	Continued hearing on Motion of CCC Forest at Biltmore Park LLC for Relief from the Automatic Stay Including Application of 11 U.S.C. § 362(e)(27); debtor's response (28)
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for failure to make plan payments (29)
	MOS DAR			
15)	13	Pamela J. Bolden	20-10154	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (28)
	BEN	PITTS		
16)	13	Keith R. Carney	21-10118	Continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion for moratorium (40, 33)
	BEN PITTS			
17)	13	Brent T. Curvin Jennifer A. Curvin	22-10080	Continued hearing on Objection of Solar Mosaic, Inc. to Valuation and Plan Confirmation (18)
		PITTS CHER		

18)	7	Deven T. Cole	22-10099	Continued hearing on debtor's Motion to Avoid Judicial Lien (7); Opposition of Lynn Villa (14, 11, 8)	
	-	PITTS LZER, TR. ON			
19)	13	Lori A. Hollifield	17-10302	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (31)	
	MOO	ORE/LEONARD			
20)	13	Lynette R. Davis	19-10261	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on debtor's Motion to Disclose, Disburse and to Modify Plan (21); Trustee's response	
	мос	ORE/LEONARD		(22)	
21)	13	Curtis R. Whitson, II Cynthia L. Whitson	20-10191	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (35)	
	MOORE				
22)	13	David D. Foster	20-10292	Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion for moratorium (35, 31)	
	MOO	ORE			

23)	13	Darlene E. Shepherd	20-10345	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (21)
	MOO	ORE		
24)	13	Bobby D. Miller	22-10069	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Objection of Tina Gentry Miller to Confirmation of debtor's Proposed Chapter 13 Plan (13, 3)
	MOC PINI	ORE KSTON		
25)	13	Darrell K. Riddle	22-10075	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (18)
	MOG	ORE		
26)	13	Lisa C. Harper	22-10105	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (15, 3)
	MOG	ORE		
27)	13	Linda C. Symonds	22-20012	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (13, 3)
	MOO	ORE		

28)	13	Suzanne Cromer	16-10406	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (32)	
	HAY				
29)	13	Preston L. Tinsley Suzanne L. Tinsley	20-10139	12 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Review (43, 69)	
	HAY				
30)	13	Miranda M. Watson	20-10141	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (23)	
	НАҮ				
31)	13	Tabitha E. Sanchez	20-20005	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (30)	
	HAY			<b>I</b> ()	
32)	13	Thomas J. Redden Carolyn A. Redden	21-10168	Continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Claim #12 (41); Response of Young's Used Car Group (42)	
	HAY PINF	KSTON			
33)	13	James A. Payne	22-10024	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for failure to pay first money (17)	
	HAY				

34)	13	Dennis B. Smith Anna M. Smith	22-10063	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (21)
	HAY			
35)	13	Fredrick C. Maehr	22-10087	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (10)
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (16, 11, 8, 2)
	HAY			
36)	13	David R. Roberts	22-10101	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (10, 2)
	HAY			
37)	13	 Sabrina S. Henderson	22-10117	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (8, 2)
	HAY			
38)	13	William N. Stewart	22-20007	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (31)
	HAY			